amended, of the Zoning Ordinance of Lake County be amended by adding language in bold and underline 
removing strikeout language: 

1103.05.  Conditional Uses 

6. Unattached garages and accessory buildings with sidewalls greater than fourteen (14) feet and/or 

dimensions greater than one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. (Reserved) 

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lake County, South Dakota: that Article XI, 
“Zoning Districts,” Section 1103.06 LP-1 Lake Park District-1, Shoreline Alterations, Filling, Grading, Dredging,